BID PROPOSAL FORM BID NO. 2017-005



BID TO: CITY COMMISSION CITY OF MARGATE

1. The undersigned bidder proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the OWNER in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform the WORK as specified or indicated in said Contract Documents entitled:

2017 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, BID NO. 2017-005

- 2. Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including without limitation those in the "Notice Inviting Bids", and "Instructions to Bidders", dealing with the disposition of the bid security.
- 3. The bid will remain open for the period stated in the "Notice Inviting Bids", unless otherwise required by law. Bidder will enter into an Agreement within the time and in the manner required in the "Notice Inviting Bids" and the "Instructions to Bidders", and will furnish the insurance certificates, Payment Bond and Performance Bond required by the Contract Documents.
- 4. It is the Contractor's responsibility to contact the City @ (954) 935-5346 prior to the bid opening to determine if any addenda have been issued on the project. Bidder has examined copies of all the Contract Documents including the following addenda (receipt of all of which is acknowledged):

Number	1	Date	1/11/2017	
	2		1/18/2017	

- 5. Bidder has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, WORK, site, locality where the WORK is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations), and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the WORK and has made such independent investigations as bidder deems necessary.
- 6. This bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to submit a false or sham bid. Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding and Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other bidder or over Owner.

To all the foregoing, and including all Bid Schedule(s) and information required of bidder contained in this Bid Form, said Bidder further agrees to complete the Work required under the Contract Documents within the Contract Time stipulated in said Contract Documents, and to accept in full payment thereof the Contract Price based on the total bid price(s) named in the aforementioned bidding schedule(s).

BID PROPOSAL FORM BID NO. 2017-005

NAME OF FIRM	Roadway Construction, LLC							
ADDRESS:	6750 North Andrews Ave, Suite 200, Fort Lauderdale, F	L 3330						
NAME OF SIGNER (Print or Type)	Silvio Rubi							
TITLE OF SIGNER	MGRM	· · · · · ·						
SIGNATURE:	DATE: 01/18/2017							
TELEPHONE NO:	954-227-0025 FACSIMILE NO: 954-417-3677							
E-MAIL:	silvio@roadway-construction.com							

BID NO. 2017-005

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES - BID NO. 2017-005

TO: CITY COMMSSION

CITY OF MARGATE

(Please fill in all blanks and return with your proposal.)

BIDDER AGREES TO PERFORM ALL THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES OR LUMP SUMS. BIDS SHALL INCLUDE SALES TAX AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES AND BIDDER UNDERSTANDS THAT THE EXTENDED TOTAL FOR EACH AND EVERY ITEM IS THE RESULT OF MULTIPLYING THE QUANTITY TIMES THE UNIT COST STATED IN FIGURES. FOR ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE UNIT COST AND TOTAL COST, THE UNIT COST PREVAILS.

In accordance with your request for proposals and the specifications contained herein, the undersigned proposes the following:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SECTION 1025 REFERENCE	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TO	TOTAL COST	
1	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1.2	1	LS	\$ 97,373.20	\$	97,373.20	
2	MOBILIZATION	1.3	1	LS	\$ 105,638.20	\$	105,638.20	
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.4	1	LS	\$ 19,250.00	\$	19,250.00	
4	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXCAVATION IN HARD ROCK	1.5	2,500	LF	\$ 0.10	\$	250.00	
5	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.6	400	LF	\$ 39.30	\$ -	15,720.00	
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.6	11,000	LF	\$ 32.10	\$	353,100.00	
7	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.6	460	LF	\$ 38.70	\$ -	17,802.00	
8	FURNISH & INSTALL 10" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.6	70	LF	\$ 53.20	\$ 3	,724.00	
9	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.6	10	LF	\$ 126.80	\$ 1	,268.00	
10	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" PE WATER SERVICE	1.7	52	EA	\$ 1,178.10	\$ 6	31,261.20	
11	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" PE WATER SERVICE IN 2" PVC CASING	1.7	73	EA	\$ 1,759.30	\$ 12	28,428.90	
12	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE MAIN FITTINGS	1.8	17	TN	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 8	32,467.00	
13	FURNISH & INSTALL 4" GATE VALVE	1.9	3	EA	\$ 900.60	\$ 2	2,701.80	
14	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	1.9	45	EA	\$ 1,073.30	\$ 4	18,298.50	
15	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	1.9	5	EA	\$ 1,422.60		7,113.00	
16	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE	1.9	1	EA	\$ 2,591.90		,591.90	
17	FURNISH & INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	1.10	31	EA	\$ 4,372.10		35,535.10	
18	FURNISH & INSTALL MANUAL BLOW- OFF ASSEMBLY	1.11	3	EA	\$ 1,864.00		5,592.00	

IT€M NO.	DESCRIPTION	SECTION 1025 REFERENCE	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
19	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1.12	62	EA	\$ 1,614.30	\$ 100,086.60	
20	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1.13	9	EA	\$ 596.90	\$ 5,372.10	
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE (10"x6")	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		\$ 6,711.10			
22	FURNISH AND INSTALL SAMPLE POINT	. 11E //3 EA C 26710 A 1EA		\$ 15,418.20			
23	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT	1.16	40	EA	\$ 1,012.90	0 \$40,516.00	
24	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN (SMALLER THAN 4")	1.17	9,500	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,500.00	
25	ABANDON AND GROUT EXISTING WATER MAIN (4" TO 6")	1.17	1,000	LF	\$ 5.60	\$ 5,600.00	
26	RESTORE CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	1.18	760	SY	\$ 63.60	\$ 48,336.00	
27	RESTORE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	1.19	1,100	SY	\$ 23.10	\$ 25,410.00	
28	RESTORE SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY (STAMPED CONCRETE, COLORED CONCRETE, BRICK PAVER, ETC)	1.20	60	SY	\$ 105.90	\$ 6,354.00	
29	RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1.21	690	SY	\$ 37.70	\$ 26,013.00	
30	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMPS WITH DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1.22	28	EA	\$ 1,412.40	\$ 39,547.20	
31	RESTORE CURB AND GUTTER	1.23	1,300	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 30,550.00	
32	REMOVE EXISTING LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL	1.24	1,750	SY	\$ 11.60	\$ 20,300.00	
33	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1.25	1,750	SY	\$ 4.70	\$ 8,225.00	
34	STABILIZATION OF SUBGRADE	1.26	1,750	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,000.00	
35	FURNISH AND COMPACT LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL	1.27	1,750	SY	\$ 15.70	\$ 27,475.00	
36	FURNISH AND PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - FIRST LIFT (1")	1.28	1,750	SY	\$ 14.10	\$ 24,675.00	
37	FURNISH AND PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SECOND LIFT (1")	1.28	6,100	SY	\$ 14.10	\$ 86,010.00	
38	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1.29	4,350	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,225.00	
39	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOXES	1.30	1	LS	\$ 23,540.00	\$23,540.00	
40	EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM RESTORATION	1.31	1	LS	\$ 29,425.00	\$ 29,425.00	
41	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD (AREA DEPENDS ON CONTRACTOR METHODS USED. APPROXIMATELY 15,000 SY ESTIMATED [12,000 LF OF WATER MAIN x 10 FT WIDTH + STORAGE AREA + MISC AREAS]).	1.32	1	LS	\$ 69,465.00	\$ 69,465.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SECTION 1025 REFERENCE	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
42	TREE REMOVAL	1.33	1	AL	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
43	TREE REPLACEMENT	1.34	1	AL	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
44	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK INSTALLATION	1.35	20	CY	\$ 349.30	\$ 6,986.00
45	FURNISH AND INSTALL CUT-IN VALVE ASSEMBLY 1	1.36	5	EA	\$ 2,909.00	\$ 14,545.00
46	PERMIT FEES	1.37	1	AL	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT

(Sum of Items 1 through 46)

SPECIFICATION SHEETS/BROCHURES?

DESCRIPTION

CARD?

\$1,875,000.00

Note 1: City permit fees shall not be waived and should be included in your bid proposal.

Note 2: A contingency allowance for unforeseen equipment, materials, or other work not directly or indirectly included in any of the items listed is included below. All work paid for under this item must be authorized in writing by the Engineer or Owner. If the amount is not used either wholly or in part, the amount not used shall be deducted from the contract price.

TOTAL COST

YES

YES

NO XXX

NO XXX

DESCRIPTION		TOTAL COS	ı
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$	\$1,875,000.00	
ALLOWANCE	\$		70,000.00
BID ALTERNATE NO 1 (IF ANY)	\$	\$0.00	
BID ALTERNATE NO 2 (IF ANY)	\$	\$0.00	
COST OF INDEMNIFICATION	\$		100.00
GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL ITEMS	\$	\$1,945,100.00	-
*************	*****	*****	********
ALL BIDS MUST BE SIGNED WITH THE VENDOR NAME HAVING THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE COMPANY O			
REQUIRED PHASING PLAN ENCLOSED?	YES	XXX	NO
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS ENCLOSED?	YES		NO_XXX

HAVE YOUR INSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE REVIEW THE SAMPLE INSURANCE CERTIFICATE TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE.

WILL YOUR FIRM ACCEPT PAYMENT VIA A CITY OF MARGATE PROCUREMENT

¹ Item to be used only with approval from the Engineer and City
Project areas included within the project scope may be removed to meet project budget at the City's discretion.

BIDDER'S GENERAL INFORMATION:

The bidder shall furnish the following information. Additional sheets shall be attached as required. Failure to complete Item Nos. 1, 3, and 8 will cause the bid to be non-responsive and may cause its rejection. In any event, no award will be made until all of the Bidder's General Information (i.e., items I through 9 inclusive) is delivered to the OWNER.

Roadway Construction, LLC 6750 North Andrews Ave, Suite 200	
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	
Contractor's telephone number: 954-227-0025	
Contractor's license: Primary classificationUnderground Utilities	
State License Number:CUC 1225013	
Supplemental classifications held, if any: General Contractor CGC 1521202	
Name of Licensee, if different from (1) above:	
Name of person who inspected site of proposed WORK for your firm:	
Name: Silvio Rubi Date of Inspection: 1/17/2017	

To be submitted upon request.

BID NO. 2017-005

(7) Attach to this bid a financial statement, references, and other information, sufficiently

comprehensive to permit an appraisal of Contractor's current financial condition.

chief construction superintendent or on site construction manager.

(8) List 3 projects completed as of recent date involving work of similar type and complexity:

PROJECT NA	ME	CONTRACT PRICE	NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF OWNER
SEE	AT	TACHED	LIST
		×	

(9) Subcontractors: The bidder further proposes that as part of their submittal, attached is a list of subcontracting firms or businesses that will be awarded subcontracts for portions of the work in the event the bidder is awarded the Contract.

REFERENCE SHEET

In order to receive Bid Award consideration on the proposed bid, it is a mandatory requirement that the following "Information Sheet" must be completed and returned with your bid. This information may be used in determining the Bid Award for this contract.

BIDDER (COMPANY NAME): Roadway Construction, LLC
ADDRESS: 6750 North Andrews Ave TELEPHONE NO: 954-227-0025
CONTACT PERSON: Silvio Rubi TITLE: MGRM
NUMBER OF YEARS IN BUSINESS:5
ADDRESS OF NEAREST FACILITY: 6750 North Andrews Ave
LIST THREE (3) COMPANIES OR GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES WHERE THESE PRODUCT AND SERVICES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN THE LAST YEAR.
1. Company Name: See Attached List.
Address:
Contact Person:Title:
Phone:
2. Company Name: See Attached List.
Address:
Contact Person:Title:
Phone:
3. Company Name: See Attached List.
Address:
Contact Person:Title:
Phone:

BID NO: 2017-005



NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR BID NO. 2017-005

State of Florida)	
County of Broward)ss.	
Silvio Rubi	being first duly sworn, deposes
and says that:	
He/she is the MGRM Representative or Agent) of Roadway Construction	, (Owner, Partner, Officer, the Offeror that has submitted the
He/she is fully informed regarding the Proposal and of all pertinent circumstance	preparation and contents of the attached es regarding such Proposal;
Such Proposal is genuine and is not a col	lusive or sham Proposal;
representatives, employees or parties in way colluded, conspired, connived or ac Offeror, firm, or person to submit a colluthe Work for which the attached Proposition bidding in connection with such Work; or sought by agreement or collusion, or Offeror, firm, or person to fix the price of other Offeror, or to fix any overhead, profit the Proposal price of any other Offeror.	its officers, partners, owners, agents, interest, including this affiant, have in any greed, directly or indirectly, with any other sive or sham Proposal in connection with sal has been submitted; or to refrain from have in any manner, directly or indirectly, communication, or conference with any prices in the attached Proposal or of any it, or cost elements of the Proposal price or or, or to secure through any collusion, ement any advantage against (Recipient), Work;
tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, con-	d Proposal are fair and proper and are not nivance, or unlawful agreement on the part s, representatives, owners, employees or
Witness	Printed Name
	Title
	1100

ACKNOWLEDGMENT NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR BID NO. 2017-005

State of Florida	*
County of Broward	
On this the 18 day of January the State of Florida, personally app	_, 20 ¹⁷ , before me, the undersigned Notary Public of eared
Silvio Rubi	and
(Name(s) of individual(s) who appe	
whose name(s) is/are Subscribed t that he/she/they executed it.	o within the instrument, and he/she/they acknowledge
WITNESS my hand	¥
and official seal.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
NOTARY PUBLIC	
SEAL OF OFFICE:	Jakling Castro
	(Name of Notary Public: Print,
JAKLING CASTRO	Stamp, or Type as Commissioned)
MY COMMISSION #FF103963	⊠Personally known to me, or
EXPIRES March 19, 2018	□Producedidentification:
(407) 398-0153 FloridaNotaryService.com	
6 (S)	, 4
	/Type of Identification Produced
	(Type of Identification Produced)
	□ DID take an oath, or □ DID NOT take an oath

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM FORM

In accordance with Section 287.087, State of Florida Statutes, preference shall be given to businesses with Drug-free Workplace Programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received for the procurement of commodities or contractual service, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a Drug-free Workplace Program shall be given preference in the award process. In the event that none of the tied vendors have a Drug-free Workplace program in effect the City reserves the right to make final Decisions in the City's best interest. In order to have a Drug-free Workplace Program, a business shall:

- Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy
 of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and
 employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees
 for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contenders to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States of any State, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by any employee who is convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation.

If bidder's company has a Drug-free Workplace Program, so certify below:

AS THE PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE STATEMENT, I CERTIFY THAT THIS FIRM COMPLIES FULLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.

BID NO: 2017-005

COMPLIANCE WITH OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT

Bidder certifies that all material, equipment, etc. contained in this bid meets all O.S.H.A. requirements. Bidder further certifies that if he/she is the successful bidder, and the material, equipment, etc., delivered is subsequently found to be deficient in any O.S.H.A. requirement in effect on date of delivery, all costs necessary to bring the material, equipment, etc. into compliance with the aforementioned requirements shall be borne by the bidder.

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET REQUIRED:

In compliance with Chapter 442, Florida Statutes, any item delivered from a contract resulting from this bid must be accompanied by a MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (MSDS). The MSDS must include the following information:

- A. The chemical name and the common name of the toxic substance.
- B. The hazards or other risks in the use of the toxic substances, including:
 - 1. The potential for fire, explosion, corrosivity and reactivity;
 - The known acute and chronic health effects of risks from exposure, including the medical conditions which are generally recognized as being aggravated by exposure to the toxic substance; and
 - 3. the primary routes of entry and symptoms of overexposure.
- C. The proper precautions, handling practices, necessary personal protective equipment, and other safety precautions in the use of or exposure to the toxic substances, including appropriate emergency treatment in case of overexposure.
- D. The emergency procedure for spills, fire, disposal and first aid.
- E. A description in lay terms of the known specific potential health risks posed by the toxic substances intended to alert any person reading this information.
- F. The year and month, if available, that the information was compiled and the name, address and emergency telephone number of the manufacturer responsible for preparing the information.

BID NO: 2017-005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Bid No. 2017-005 2017 Water Main Improvements

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 for Bid No. 2017-004 - 2017 Water Main Improvements. This addendum contains five (5) pages. Please include the original of this form in your bid submission.

Company Name: ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Address: 6750 N. ANDREWS AVE, SUITE 200, FORTLAUDERDALE, FL
Name of Signer RODEIGUEZ (please print)
Signature: Date: Date:
Telephone: (954) 227-0025 Facsimile: (954) 417-3677
Please fax your completed form to (954) 935-5258 or e-mail to purchase@margatefl.com .
Spencer Shambray, CPPB

Purchasing Manager

1/11/2017

17-06

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Bid No. 2017-005 2017 Water Main Improvements

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 for Bid No. 2017-005 - 2017 Water Main Improvements. This addendum contains two (2) pages. Please include the original of this form in your bid submission.

Company Name: ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, L	LC
Address: 6750 N. ANDREWS AVE, SUITE	200, FORT LAUDERDAYE, FL 33309
Name of Signer ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (please print)	a.l.a.l.p.
Signature:	Date: 01/18/2017
Telephone: (954) 227 - 0025 Facsimile:	(954) 417-3677

Please fax your completed form to (954) 935-5258 or e-mail to purchase@margatefl.com.

Spencer Shambray, CPPB Purchasing Manager

1/18/2017



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

RUBI, SILVIO JOSE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION LLC 6750 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE SUITE 200 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CUC1225013

ISSUED: 07/28/2016

CERT UNDERGROUND & EXCAV CNTR RUBI, SILVIO JOSE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION LLC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018 L160728000217

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CUC1225013

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



RUBI, SILVIO JOSE ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION LLC 6750 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE SUITE 200 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309



BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we Roadway Construction, LLC	as Principal, and
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
City of Margate, hereinafter called "City" in the sum	of (\$5%
Five Percent of the Amount Bid	dollars, (not less than 5 percent of the total
amount of the bid) for the payment of which sum, w	vell and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our
heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and a	issigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents.	
WHEREAS, said Principal has submitted a bid to bidding schedule of the City's Contract Documents	
2017 WATER MAIN IMPROV	/EMENTS BID NO. 2017-005
ZOLL AND LESS MINISTED HALL LOOP	LINEITIO, DID ITOLICATION
NOW THEREFORE, if said Principal is awarded a	
the manner required in the "Notice Inviting Bids" ar	
Agreement on the form of the agreement bour	nd with said Contract Documents, furnishes the
required certificates of insurance, and furnishes th	ie required Performance Bond, then this obligation
shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in	n full force and effect. In the event suit is brought
upon this bond by said City and City prevails, said such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to b	
such suit, including a reasonable attorney's lee to t	De liked by the court.
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
DICHED AND CEALED Win 10th	day of January , 20 17
SIGNED AND SEALED, this 19th	day of, 20 17
Roadway Construction, LIC NSTRUCTION	Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company
(Principal)	(Surety)
2:23	11/12
By: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	By:
(SIGNATURE) Silvio Rubi MGRM	(SIGNATURE) Jorge L. Bracamonte, Attorney-In-Fact & Florida Licensed Resident Agent
THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	Inquiries: (321) 800-6594
STATE OF FLORIDA , COUNTY OF BROWARD: E	
ABOVE TO ME WELL KNOWN AND KNOWN TO	
WHO EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUME	
ME THAT THEY EXECUTED SAID INSTRUMENT	TOR THE FURFOSES THEREIN EXPRESSED.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, THIS	<u>19th</u> DAY OF <u>January</u> , 20 17
NOTARY PUBLIC:	ellum m
TO THE TO WELL A	Allyson Foss

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint Allyson Foss and Jorge Bracamonte of JCA Surety Group. LLC., its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed \$25,000,000.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14th of November, 2016.

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the the President or any Vice President of the Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 14^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.



Roundoff

Robert D. O'Leary Jr., President & CEO Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 14th day of November, 2016, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly swom said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Nora Howard, Notary Public

Lover Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Jan. 8, 2018

MEMBER PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

(Seal)

Notary Public:

Now Howard

(Notary Seal)

residing at:

Bala Cynwyd, PA

My commission expires:

January 8, 2018

I, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do herby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and this Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on this 14th day of November, 2016 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that Robert D. O'Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY,

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this 19th day of January, 2017.



Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Collinsworth, Alter, Fowler & French, LLC 8000 Governors Square Blvd Suite 301	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (305) 822-7800 E-MAIL ADDRESS:	(305) 362-2443
Miami Lakes, FL 33016	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
INSURED	INSURER A : FCCI Insurance Company INSURER B : Federal Insurance Company	10178 20281
Roadway Construction, LLC 6750 North Andrews Avenue, #200	INSURER C :	
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	INSURER E :	
	INSURER F:	

OVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

	VOL.	DSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH							
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
Α	Х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		GL0017772	04/03/2016	04/03/2017	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
				PS PS			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEI	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		OTHER:						\$	
	0.500	OMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
Α	Х	ANY AUTO		CA0029530	04/03/2016	04/03/2017	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	Х	HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								\$	
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$	
8		DED RETENTION \$						\$	
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N					PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
Α		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	001WC15A73528	04/03/2016	04/03/2017	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Man	datory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
		, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
В	Equ	ipment Floater		45468453	04/03/2016	04/03/2017	Leased/Rented		1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Roadway Construction, LLC 6750 North Andrews Ave, Suite 200 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

In Malant

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

EYLEEN BELLO, CGC

6750 North Andrews Ave, Suite 200 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 (954) 227-0025 Ext: 8101 (Office)

(305) 632-6107 (Cellular)

Email: eyleen@roadway-construction.com

EDUCATION

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY Miami, Fla.

Bachelors of Science in Civil Engineering, BSCE, 1981

LICENSE

General Contractor's License

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2016- Present

ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION

Miami, Fla.

Senior Project Manager/Estimator

Oversee construction project compliance with the submittal of contract schedules, change orders, shop drawings, subcontractor compliance and completing the projects within time and budget. My responsibilities also consist of estimating upcoming proposals in a cost efficient method to assure successful results.

2015 to 2016

GLF CONSTRUCTION

Miami, Fla.

Senior Support Engineer

Perform constructability review on all present and future projects in an attempt to identify discrepancies or potential impacts. Analyze, create and negotiate change orders and claims that might arise during the course of the project. Perform project manager and estimator duties to assist the company's needs.

2006 to 2014 BERGERON LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC

Pembroke Pines, Fla.

Senior Project Manager/Estimator

Preparing and planning construction schedules, manpower, equipment, material, subcontractors, suppliers and permits to achieve a sequential constructability pattern. Negotiate Change Orders, perform progress meetings, submit timely pay requisition, review invoices and update schedule. Time management documentation of extra work, inclement weather, changes of contractual scope, estimating client proposals and maintaining a balanced budget.

2005 to 2006 DYNAMIC DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Hialeah Gardens, Fla.

General Superintendent/Project Manager

Supervise and Manage the site work of several land development projects, which consisted of sub grade, base, asphalt, lakes, sidewalks, driveways, lift station, lighting, landscaping, water, sewer & drainage. Along with the scheduling of manpower, subcontractors and equipment, permitting, testing, and as-built plans submittal for Certificate of Occupancy. Direct the company's trucking department, allocated and procured material to complete the project below forecasted estimates.

2004 to 2005

HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Miami, Florida

Project Manager

Manage construction of Public Works and Capitol Improvement Projects, analyze quantity, cost and conflicting design requirements, make recommendation of alternative construction methods and engineering decisions to be implemented in the resolution of conflicts encountered in the field during construction, perform constructability reviews, oversee construction inspectors, monitor overall construction safety, maintenance of traffic, related testing frequency and construction method in accordance with the Florida Department's and the City of Miami's Standards and Specifications. Enforce implementation of the Contract, review construction schedules, review and negotiate work order requests submitted for entitlement and prepare Work Orders for approval, compute time and material estimates, submit plans for permitting review, prepare Contract Resolutions for approval by the City Commissioners, attend project oriented public and weekly meetings to appraise and review construction progress, review contractors request for payment, certify quantities and payment amount for approval by the Director, review and check final work drawings of plans prepared by outside consultant.

2001 to 2004

ATLANTIC CIVIL, INC.

Pinecrest, Fla.

Project Manager

Managed a multi-million-dollar total reconstruction project for the City of Miami Beach.

Planning construction activities schedules, manpower, equipment, material, subcontractors and suppliers to achieve a sequential constructability pattern. Negotiate Change Orders, perform progress meetings, submit timely pay requisition, review invoices and update schedule. Time management consideration and documentation of extra work, inclement weather, changes of contractual scope, estimating client proposals & work performed out of sequence to the Owner.

2000-2001

SMITH AND COMPANY, INC.

Weston, Fla.

Project Estimator

Duties consist of Earthwork and Utility takeoffs on multi-million dollar highway and land development projects implementing the latest programs in the estimating field, Agtek (Earthwork Digitizing Program) and Heavybid (HCSS). Also, allocating time, equipment, material and labor on proposed bids along with selecting subcontractors and complying with timely submittals. Additional duties included performing project quantity closeout summary on pay items for final payoff.

1999-2000

JV CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

Miami, Fla.

Project Manager

Responsibilities consisting of Pre-Project bid pursuit, initiating project planning, scope definition, activity definition, activity sequencing, estimating activity duration, schedule development, resource planning, cost estimating, estimating client proposals, cost budgeting and project plan development on nine (9) Metro-Dade County Public Works projects. Submitted Shop Drawings, Change Orders, Invoices and Time Extensions to County Project Managers for approval. Created budgeted versus actual cost reports, approved invoices, initiated letters of intent and purchase orders in conjunction with all projects. Negotiated changes in good faith on all projects establishing good communication with County personnel.

1996-1999 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Miami, Fla.

Resident Office Engineer

Which duties ascertain and consist of Delegating Manpower Responsibilities, Project Integration and Scope Development of District Quality Control and Assurance Plan, Approving Schedules and Reviewing Construction Claim. While also supervising Assistant Office Engineer and assisting the Resident Engineer with assessing project time and insuring promptness in the resolution of contract disputes.

1987-1996 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Miami, Fla.

Project Manager

Coordinate all aspects of project construction from pre-construction activities through final completion according to the Department's Standard Specifications. Responsibilities include Construction inspection, Material Certification, Contract Administration and supervision of project documents. Involved in resolution of construction conflicts, which included the analysis of construction claims and change orders. Review and approval of schedules, shop drawings, construction methods and maintenance of traffic plans. Estimating and processing payments to the contractor. Developed as built at the completion of the project.

KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS

Primavera, Suretrak, Word Perfect, Lotus, Word, Excel, Internet, Powerpoint, Agtek, HeavyBid (HCSS) and Hard Dollar. Fluent in English and Spanish.

CERTIFICATIONS

QC Manager, Stormwater Management Inspector, Earthwork Inspector Level II, Portable Nuclear Density/Moisture Gauge Certificate & Florida Advanced Work Zone Traffic Control Certificate

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT EXPERIENCE

July 1988- May 1989 July 1988- Dec 1988 August 1989-Oct1989 June 1990- April 1991 June 1991-Dec 1991 July 1991-Jan 1992 Oct 1991- March 1992 June 1992- March 1993 April 1993-August 1994 Nov1995- May 1996 July 1994- Feb 1996 Nov 1995-Feb 1996 July 1999- April 2000 February 2001-2004 April 2004-Aug 2005 Aug 2005 - June 2006 June 2006 - Dec 2006 Dec 2006 - Sept 2010 Feb 2015 - Jan 2016	US 1: Drainage Modification on Brickell Avenue SR 826: Widening Lanes at NW 103rd Street Bridge Repair at NW 5th Street over the Miami River SR 968: Resurfacing from W. 24 Court to W. 2 Avenue US 1: Drainage from SW 112th Avenue to SW 260th Street NW 12th Avenue: Resurfacing - NW 11 St to SR 112 Br US 1:Intersection Realignment & Drg-SW 216th& 220th St District Wide Storm Sewer Construction Contract NW 123rd Street: Reconst - Kane Concourse to 96th St Decorative Lighting at Dodge Island Bridge US1: Conc. Pmt replacement and restoration - Brickell Ave MacArthur Causeway: Lighting and Sidewalk Construction LeJeune Road: Drainage and Resurfacing Eureka Drive: Reconstruction; Widening and Drainage Miami Lakes Drainage Project Sidewalk Contract 1: Zone 1 Sidewalk Contract 1: Zone 2 Drainage Contract 1: Zone 2 Drainage Contract 2: Zone 2 Annual Sidewalk Contract 25 Annual Sidewalk Contract 26 South Pointe Streetscape-Phase I Grand Avenue Reconstruction Project Ibis Villas at Doral, Jannette Villas and South River Suite Widening, Dge & Resurf- SW 172nd Ave Pembroke Pines Reconstruction- Sheridan St — 172nd to 196th Avenue Gasparilla Swing Bridge Replacement



COMPLETION COMPLETION % OF 100% 100% 75% %0 %0 PRIME OR Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Prime Prime Prime Prime Prime SUB Anthony. Alhashemi@copbfl.com mmazer@miamidade-psip.com Alexis Valdes (Project Manager) **CURRENT & COMPLETED PROJECTS LIST** Carlos.Baro@miamidade.gov Anthony Alhashemi (Project Michael Mazer, E.I.(Project Manager) 305-519-7392 Carlos M Baro III (Project AJVALD@miamidade.gov Manager) 954-270-3677 Manager) 954-270-3677 CONTACT REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 786-299-9008 TBD DURATION CONTRACT 100 180 120 140 250 \$1,345,388.62 \$460,305.55 \$485,132.25 \$566,727.74 \$899,852.00 CONTRACT AMOUNT **DESCRIPTION OF WORK** Concrete, Earthwork, rrigation, Sod, Utitilies Watermain, Asphalt, Electric, Landscaping, Alsdorf Park Phase II Watermain, Asphalt, PROJECT NAME & Forcemain, Sewer, Asphalt, Concrete E4R59 SR AIA Drainage Concrete Concrete T1988 T2039 T2223 Miami-Dade Miami-Dade Miami-Dade

County

County

07/31/2016

2/07/2017

DATE

CLIENT

County

5/31/2016

TBD

TBD

Pompano

Beach

City of

FDOT



CURRENT & COMPLETED PROJECTS LIST

The second secon	11/30/2016	8/31/2016	8/31/2016	7/15/2016	7/30/2016
COMPLETION	85%	100%	100%	100%	100%
SUB	Sub- Contractor	Prime Contractor	Sub- Contractor	Prime Contractor	Prime Contractor
CONTACT REFERENCE	Thomas Weeks (Project Manager) 305-883-0055 tweeks@halleyeng.com	Alfonso E. Duarte Jr., (Project Manager) 305-409-8224 aduarte@miamidade.gov	Thomas Weeks (Project Manager) 305-883-0055 tweeks@halleyeng.com	Doug Schumann (Project Manager) 407-496-9627 dschumann@pinnaclecei.com	Carlos Baro (Project Manager) 786- 268-5322 carlos.baro@miamidade.gov
DURATION	365	150	365	180	180
AMOUNT	\$1,441,342.50	\$394,923.20	\$811,508.00	\$352,006.00	\$460,305.55
DESCRIPTION OF WORK	T6395 Krome V Drainage	20150145 Roadway Improvement Earthwork, Drainage	T6394 Krome Ave III Drainage	Downtown Pathway Concrete, Earthwork, Electric, Landscaping, Irrigation, Sod	8" Water Main Banos Court Water Main, Asphalt, Concrete, Earthwork
CLIENT	Halley Engineering	Miami-Dade County	Halley Engineering	City of Coral Springs	Miami-Dade County



CURRENT & COMPLETED PROJECTS LIST

COMPLETION 2/4/2016 11/2016 2/2017 8/4/15 DATE COMPLETION % OF 100% 100% 100% 95% Contractor Contractor Contractor PRIME OR Contractor Prime Prime Prime Prime SUB Fred V Diaz (Project Manager) 305 Mario Aguirre (Project Manager) 951-1599 fvd@miamidade.gov George Krawczyk (Asst. Public Works Director) 954-724-7070 gkrawczyk@nlauderdale.org Felipe Monteagudo (Project FMONTE@miamidade.gov Manager) 305-588-7676 amario@miamidade.gov CONTACT REFERENCE 305-799-5843 DURATION CONTRACT 435 365 210 120 \$1,174,999.90 \$1,676,400.00 \$557,812.76 \$953,622.00 CONTRACT AMOUNT **Drainage Improvements Drainage Improvements DESCRIPTION OF WORK** Demo, Milling, Limerock Demo, Milling, Limerock Water Main, Asphalt, Drainage, Concrete, SW 17 Street and 83 Drainage, Concrete, Concrete, Earthwork Asphalt, Earthwork, Asphalt, Earthwork, PROJECT NAME & Concrete, Limerock Asphalt, Concrete, **Avenue Roadway Continental Park** Drainage, Water, Improvement Westchester Miami-Dade Miami-Dade City of North Miami-Dade Lauderdale County County County CLIENT



COMPLETION 1/31/2016 6/02/2015 4/24/2015 11/30/15 5/31/15 DATE COMPLETION % OF 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% Contractor Contractor PRIME OR Contractor Contractor Contractor Prime Prime Sub-SUB Sub-Sub-Wisler Pierre-Louis (Public Works Wisler Pierre-Louis (Public Works CURRENT & COMPLETED PROJECTS LIST PWisler@northmiamifl.gov PWisler@northmiamifl.gov (President) 954-426-1180 Charles J. Marchitello, Jr. Charles J. Marchitello, Jr. (President) 954-426-1180 Charles J. Marchitello, Jr. (President) 954-426-1180 Director) 305-895-9830 Director) 305-895-9830 charles@cjmcorp.com charles@cjmcorp.com charles@cjmcorp.com CONTACT REFERENCE CONSTRUCTION, LLC DURATION CONTRACT 150 303 150 150 90 \$384,606.19 \$121,000.00 \$272,383.00 \$844,030.67 \$374,738.52 CONTRACT AMOUNT **DESCRIPTION OF WORK** Sidewalk Replacements Water Main, Drainage, **Publix Underground** Concrete, Earthwork Force main, Asphalt, **NW Ave Force Main** Earthwork, Concrete PROJECT NAME & Sanctuary Shoppes Drainage, Asphalt, Asphalt, Concrete, Asphalt, Concrete, 5th Ave Shops Concrete, Sod Earthwork Earthwork Project City of North Construction Construction Construction City of North CLIENT Miami S S S



COMPLETION March-2014 5/01/2015 December-2/13/2015 12/1/2015 May-2014 DATE COMPLETION % OF 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% Contractor PRIME OR Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Contractor Prime Prime Prime Prime Prime Sub-SUB Wisler Pierre-Louis (Public Works Miguel Cabranes (President) 786-MCabranes@caribeutilities.com Indar Maharaj (Project Manager) CURRENT & COMPLETED PROJECTS LIST rdaniel@bayharborislands.net indarmaharaj@lauderhill-fl.gov Works Director) 954-724-7070 George Krawczyk (Asst. Public gkrawczyk@nlauderdale.org Randy Daniel (Public Works PWisler@northmiamifl.gov Alberto Tellechea (Project Director) 305-895-9830 Manager) 305-498-4513 BarreM@miamidade.gov Director) 786-256-8965 CONTACT REFERENCE 954-391-2810 333-5278 DURATION CONTRACT 150 153 270 8 9 9 \$694,634.35 \$978,864.88 \$373,564.42 \$276,474.41 \$243,405.85 \$40,553.19 CONTRACT AMOUNT City Hall and Water Plant Water **DESCRIPTION OF WORK** Asphalt, Concrete, Brick Kane Concourse Water imerock, Brick Pavers, Water Main, Concrete NE 131 St Force Main Force main, Asphalt, 16 Street Water Main Earthwork, Concrete Asphalt, Earthwork, Multiple Sites Swale Drainage, Concrete, PROJECT NAME & Earthwork, Pavers, Pavers, Limerock **Building Demo** Main, Asphalt Shark Valley Landscaping **Parking Lot** Ext. City of North Town of Bay Miami-Dade City of North Lauderdale Utilities of Lauderhill CLIENT County Harbor Caribe Florida City of



COMPLETION	March-2014	June-2014	March-2014	June-2014	December- 2013	December- 2013
% OF COMPLETION	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
PRIME OR SUB	Sub- Contractor	Prime Contractor	Prime Contractor	Sub- Contractor	Prime Contractor	Sub- Contractor
CONTACT REFERENCE	Ana Lopez (Project Manager) 305- 525-2545	Miguel Gomez (Project Manager) 305-505-1290 mgomez@miamidade.gov	Glenn Gordon (Project Manager) 954-345-2219 ggordon@coralsprings.org	Henry Louden (Project Manager) 305-525-2545	Michael Dyko (Project Manager) 561-393-7700 mdyko@ci.boca- raton.fl.us	Miguel Cabranes (President) 786- 333-5278 MCabranes@caribeutilities.com
CONTRACT	180	06	150	290	45	153
CONTRACT	\$1,233,566.33	\$231,466.99	\$67,091.50	\$1,422,791.01	\$106,462.13	\$220,153.36
PROJECT NAME & DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Atlantic Blvd Asphalt, Concrete, Swale, \$1,233,566.33 Guardrail, Striping	Drainage Improvements Kendall Crossings Drainage, Concrete, Asphalt, Earthwork, Demo, Milling, Limerock	Shadow Wood Blvd Turn Lane Asphalt, Concrete, Sod, Striping	General Roadway Asphalt, Concrete, Drainage, Earthwork	Red Reef Park Asphalt, Concrete, Limerock, Striping	Shark Valley Drainage, Concrete, Asphalt, Earthwork, Limerock, Brick Pavers, Building Demo
CLIENT	Bluewater Builders	Miami-Dade County	City of Coral Springs	Red Line	City of Boca Raton	Caribe Utilities of Florida



6750 North Andrews Avenue, Suite 200
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Ph: (954) 227-0025 Fax: (954) 417-3677
CGC 1521202 | CUC 1225013

REFERENCES

- GLEN GORDEN-CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS- (954) 345-2219
 GGORDEN@CORALSPRINGS.ORG
- THOMAS WEEKS JR., P.E.-HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS- (305) 302-6052 <u>TWEEKS@HALLEYENG.COM</u>
- GEORGE KRAWCZYK, P.E.-CITY OF NORTH LAUDERDALE- (954) 724-7070 GKRAWCZYK@NLAUDERDALE.ORG
- WISLER PIERRE-LOUIS.-CITY OF NORTH MIAMI- (305) 895-9838 <u>PWISLER@MNORTHMIAMIFL.GOV</u>
- RANDY DAINEL, P.E.-TOWN OF BAY HARBOR- (305) 866-6241 RDANIEL@BAYHARBORISLANDS.NET
- ALBERTO TELLECHEA-MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS- (305) 498-4513 ATELLE@MIAMIDADE.GOV
- MIGUEL GOMEZ-MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS (305) 505-1290
 MGOMEZ@MIAMIDADE.GOV
- MICHAEL DYKO-CITY OF BOCA RATON-(561) 416-3413
 MDYKO@CI.BOCA-RATON.FL.US
- INDAR MAHARAJ-CITY OF NORTH LAUDERHILL- (954) 724-7070 INDARMAHARAJ@LAUDERHILL-FIL.GOV
- DAN MILLIEN-CITY OF WEST PARK-(954) 964-0284
 <u>DMILLIEN@CITYOFWESTPARK.ORG</u>

) T	ssk Name	Duration	Start	Finish	Predecessors	Successors	17 Half 2, 2017 Half 1, 2018 Half 2, 2018 F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A
1 P	HASE I		politicary.				
	stall approximately 2750 If of Water Main on Sheet o's C-1 thru C-3- Mainline Installation Crew	33 days	Thu 3/2/17	Mon 4/17/17		6	
3 S	te Restoration - Restoration Crew	33 days	Tue 4/18/17	7 Thu 6/1/17		4	
4 T	esting & Services- Restoration Crew	33 days	Fri 6/2/17	Tue 7/18/17	3	7	
5 P	HASE II						
	stall approximately 2750 If of Water Main on Sheet o's C-4 thru C-7- Mainline Installation Crew	33 days	Tue 4/18/17	7 Thu 6/1/17	2	10	
7 S	te Restoration - Restoration Crew	33 days	Wed 7/19/1	7Fri 9/1/17	4	8	
8 T	esting & Services- Restoration Crew	33 days	Mon 9/4/17	Wed 10/18/17	7	11	
9 P	HASE III						
	stall approximately 2750 If of Water Main on Sheet o's C-8 thru C-11- Mainline Crew	33 days	Fri 6/2/17	Tue 7/18/17	6	14	
11 S	te Restoration - Restoration Crew	33 days	Thu 10/19/1	7Mon 12/4/17	8	12	
12 T	esting & Services- Restoration Crew	33 days	Tue 12/5/17	7 Thu 1/18/18	11	15	
13 P	HASE IV						
	stall approximately 2750 If of Water Main on Sheet o's C-12 thru C-14- Mainline Crew	33 days	Mon 4/23/18	Wed 6/6/18	10		
15 S	te Restoration - Restoration Crew	33 days	Thu 6/7/18	Mon 7/23/18	12	16	The state of the s
16 T	esting & Services- Restoration Crew	33 days	Tue 7/24/18	Thu 9/6/18	15		

oject: Bid Schedule1	Task		Summary	1	Inactive Milestone		Duration-only	[6]	Start-only	Г	External Milestone	♦	Manual Progress	and the state of t
ate: Wed 1/18/17	Split	вининини	Project Summary	1	Inactive Summary	0	Manual Summary Rollu	ip ————	Finish-only	3	Deadline	1		
	Milestone	•	Inactive Task		Manual Task		Manual Summary		External Tasks		Progress			